
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1002

Page 1, line 12, replace "1,663,480" with "1,667,780"

Page 1, line 13, replace "1,111,255" with "1,103,190"

Page 1, line 16, replace "2,853,735" with "2,849,970"

Page 1, line 21, replace "3,294,735" with "3,290,970"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 108 - SECRETARY OF STATE

SENATE - The salaries and wages line item is increased by $4,300 from the general fund to
provide an average salary of $1,250 per month during the 1997-99 biennium for the clerk III
position added in the executive budget. The following schedule compares the funding provided
for the clerk III position in the various versions:

EXECUTIVE HOUSE SENATE
BUDGET VERSION VERSION

New clerk III position $48,393 $38,665 $42,965

The operating expenses line item is reduced by $8,065 from the general fund to remove
funding for risk management premiums.

78002.0202
Title.0300

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Senate Appropriations

March 21, 1997

Page No. 1 78002.0202


